Cody L. Simmons Elizabeth D. Odle B. Cole Brown Abel A. Leal, *of Counsel*



ATTORNEYS AT LAW

EXHIBIT .sepigg

abel@ebs-law.net

October 13, 2020

VIA CMRRR # 9214-7111-5654-5300-0044-73

Honorable Robert Newsom, Hopkins County Judge Hopkins County, Texas 118 Church Street Sulphur Springs, Texas 75482

Re: NOTICE OF CHANGE OF CONTROL

Hopkins County Chapter 381 Economic Development Program and Agreement, by and between Hopkins County, Texas, and Hopkins Energy LLC, dated September 21, 2020 (the "Agreement")

Dear Judge Newsom,

On behalf of Hopkins Energy, LLC ("Hopkins Energy"), please accept this letter as notice that a change in the control and ownership of Hopkins Energy has occurred.

On September 24, 2020, ALPIN HOLDING LLC, a Texas limited liability company, as current owner (the "Current Owner") of 100% of the issued and outstanding membership interests in Hopkins Energy (the "Membership Interests") entered into a Membership Interest Purchase Agreement with ENGIE SOLAR NA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Purchaser") pursuant to which the Current Owner sold and the Purchaser purchased the Membership Interests. Accordingly, we would like to notify you that ENGIE Solar NA LLC has become the new owner of the Membership Interests in Hopkins Energy as of September 24, 2020.

In addition, please accept this letter as notice under Section 10(h) of the Agreement that a change of Developer's address has occurred and all notices required by the Agreement, if intended for the Developer, shall be addressed from now on to:

Hopkins Energy, LLC

c/o Engie Solar NA LLC 1360 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 400 Houston, Texas 77056 Attention: Business Development – Legal Email: engiena-legal@engie.com

with copy to:

Engie Holdings Inc.

1360 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 400 Houston, Texas 77056 Attention: Tax Department Email: bo.neelley@engie.com If you have any questions, please contact us.

Respectfully,

Cole Brown

B. Cole Brown

Cc: Ryan Economy ENGIE Solar NA LLC 1360 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 400, Houston, Texas 77056